Master Thoroughfare Plan and any specific street alignments as adopted by the City Council.  

(b) Off-center intersections will be considered for approval only for minor collectors and local streets 
and only when there is a minimum property line separation of one-hundred-twenty-five feet (125’) 
unless otherwise approved by the Director of Public Works and/or the City Engineer.  

(c) Within residential areas, the following design elements are encouraged:   
(1) Developing only a limited number of access points to arterial streets bordering the

[...]

and scope relative to conducting a TIA and ensure that any questions by the Developer are 
addressed. 

(c) Applicability of TIA Requirements. 
(1) Zoning. These TIA requirements shall apply to all zoning requests for land uses which will 

generate two-thousand five hundred (2,500) or more vehicle trips per day or contain a 
density of 0.75 Floor Area Ratio (FAR) or greater. Applicable requests include zoning 
requests and Thoroughfare Plan amendments if no previous traffic assessment was 
performed.

i. Special circumstances, including but not limited to development with no case

[...]

(i) Storm drainage released from the site will be discharged to a natural water course or storm sewer 
system of an adequate size to convey the one hundred--year (100-year) storm runoff expected 
after development. 

(j) All storm drainage structures shall be constructed with a minimum of four thousand two-hundred 
pounds per square inch (4,200 psi) concrete in twenty-eight (28) days with a cement content of not 
less than seven (7) sacks per cubic yard.  Fly ash shall not be allowed.  All batch designs shall be 
reviewed and approved by the Director of Public Works and/or the City Engineer.